
2020 SUNY Cortland Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 16, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-7   Home: 0-0   Away: 3-3   Neutral: 1-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (97), Opp (85)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (9)   Picked Off: BeVard (1), Bruno (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Hunter (2), Mieczkowski (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Taborne 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (44-46),
Varian (14-15), Durant (9-9), Hunter (7-7), Buchan (3-3), Mugnolo (2-2), Valentino (2-2), Weyand (2-2), Franzese (1-1), Krasney (1-1),
Mieczkowski (1-1), Rhodes (1-1), Roberts (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Varian, James .476 11-10 42 9 20 4 0 0 10 24 .571 1 2 4 1 .511 0 0 3-3 65 6 0 1.000
1 Michalski, Andrew .351 11-11 37 12 13 5 0 0 2 18 .486 4 4 2 1 .467 0 1 4-4 12 28 2 .952
2 Coleman, Danny .346 11-4 26 5 9 0 1 2 3 17 .654 2 0 3 0 .393 0 0 0-0 30 3 3 .917
10 Bruno, Mat .314 9-9 35 7 11 2 0 1 6 16 .457 2 4 8 1 .405 1 0 1-2 2 0 0 1.000
12 Rhodes, Ben .313 9-6 16 4 5 0 0 0 7 5 .313 2 1 3 0 .421 0 0 0-0 10 7 2 .895
30 BeVard, Colin .308 11-11 39 9 12 1 1 0 8 15 .385 7 2 10 2 .429 1 0 1-3 23 2 1 .962
16 Giordano, Scott .300 11-10 40 8 12 3 2 1 10 22 .550 7 2 11 0 .429 0 0 3-3 17 0 0 1.000
9 Tardif, Joe .292 10-6 24 5 7 0 0 0 3 7 .292 3 2 3 1 .414 0 2 1-1 9 0 2 .818
21 Pragana, Antonio .222 10-4 18 4 4 1 0 0 2 5 .278 2 2 2 0 .348 1 0 0-1 11 0 0 1.000
11 Myers, Wyatt .179 10-9 28 3 5 1 0 2 7 12 .429 3 0 9 1 .258 0 0 0-1 4 8 3 .800
7 Donofrio, Anthony .545 7-2 11 3 6 1 0 0 2 7 .636 3 0 1 0 .600 1 0 0-1 5 0 0 1.000
14 Sisto, Ricky .500 4-1 4 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .750 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
33 Shepheard, Nick .500 1-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
36 Franzese, Paul .500 6-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
39 VanBeveren, Brian .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 1 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Krafft, Matthew .412 5-5 17 4 7 1 0 0 5 8 .471 1 0 1 0 .444 0 2 1-1 20 0 0 1.000
24 Mieczkowski, Adam .333 2-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
8 Hunter, Garrett .300 5-3 10 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .300 1 1 2 0 .417 0 0 0-0 19 3 0 1.000
22 Kippen, Sam .176 10-3 17 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .235 0 0 4 1 .176 0 0 0-0 32 0 1 .970
13 Dwy, Joseph .167 5-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 1 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
3 Rivera, Bryan .158 8-3 19 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .158 0 0 4 0 .158 0 1 0-0 16 12 0 1.000
6 May, Brendan .000 4-1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 6 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 6 0 1.000
Totals .313 11-11 406 79 127 21 4 6 72 174 .429 38 22 81 8 .398 4 6 14-20 284 92 16 .959
Opponents .290 11-11 373 92 108 9 5 7 78 148 .397 67 15 89 11 .411 7 5 22-23 297 144 16 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Taborne, Kyle 0.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 .125 1 1 0 0 0
42 Hennessy, Mike 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .294 1 0 0 1 0
19 Mugnolo, Shane 4.15 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 12 4 4 4 8 1 1 1 .333 0 0 0 1 0
36 Franzese, Paul 4.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 12 4 3 7 5 1 0 0 .480 1 0 0 1 0
31 Lyskawa, David 5.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 4 2 6 2 0 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0
4 Funk, Matt 6.75 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 1 6.2 6 7 5 4 4 2 0 0 .222 1 0 0 0 0
38 Durant, Zack 6.88 1-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 17.0 17 15 13 6 20 2 0 2 .258 2 5 0 1 0
35 Valentino, Joe 6.89 0-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 15.2 18 14 12 8 15 0 0 2 .281 2 2 0 0 1
15 Krasney, Liam 7.36 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 2 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 .250 1 1 0 2 1
25 Buchan, Brandon 7.45 0-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 12 14 8 8 11 2 3 0 .279 1 2 0 0 0
28 Weyand, Spencer 9.82 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 1 4 4 4 7 0 0 0 .083 0 1 0 0 0
32 Roberts, Scott 10.80 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 5.0 6 7 6 6 4 0 1 1 .286 2 0 0 0 1
37 Gauthier, Bailey 13.50 0-2 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 9 7 7 6 4 1 0 0 .474 1 0 0 0 2
12 Rhodes, Ben 24.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 9 8 3 4 0 0 1 .333 1 2 0 1 0
Totals 6.94 4-7 46 11 0 0 2 94.2 108 92 73 67 89 9 5 7 .290 14 15 0 7 5
Opponents 6.36 7-4 45 11 1 1 0 99.0 127 79 70 38 81 21 4 6 .313 16 22 1 4 6



2020 SUNY Cortland Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 16, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Varian, James 71 65 6 0 1.000 1 14 1 .933 0 0
3 Rivera, Bryan 28 16 12 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hunter, Garrett 22 19 3 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 2 0
17 Krafft, Matthew 20 20 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Giordano, Scott 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Pragana, Antonio 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 May, Brendan 9 3 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Valentino, Joe 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Donofrio, Anthony 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Mieczkowski, Adam 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 2 0
37 Gauthier, Bailey 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bruno, Mat 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Dwy, Joseph 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Krasney, Liam 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Mugnolo, Shane 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Taborne, Kyle 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Weyand, Spencer 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Roberts, Scott 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Shepheard, Nick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Durant, Zack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
22 Kippen, Sam 33 32 0 1 .970 5 0 0 — 0 0
30 BeVard, Colin 26 23 2 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Michalski, Andrew 42 12 28 2 .952 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Coleman, Danny 36 30 3 3 .917 5 0 0 — 0 0
12 Rhodes, Ben 19 10 7 2 .895 3 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Tardif, Joe 11 9 0 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Myers, Wyatt 15 4 8 3 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Sisto, Ricky 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Buchan, Brandon 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Lyskawa, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Franzese, Paul 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 VanBeveren, Brian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Funk, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
42 Hennessy, Mike 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 392 284 92 16 .959 31 44 2 .957 4 0
Opponents 457 297 144 16 .965 22 27 11 .711 4 1


